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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Assembly District 67

 22,018 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,103 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 190 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,311 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,311 

 20,745 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,358 NANCY SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON KOTTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER ZEMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEUBER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZUATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDGARDO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HAGLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MCCURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED SOLDIVIERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY OMARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL M. BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOELLE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLI GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCGUARVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOLDBLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADAR A. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BURNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELCIE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA MARIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Assembly District 67

 1 MADIHA CHOKSI (WRITE-IN)

 15 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PANZILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOXIE COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL FASOBERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA DARC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KETINS (WRITE-IN)

 8 SARA LIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOLT RADEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE LIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 33 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEPIDAVETA KAYMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY BREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,229 

Unrecorded  1,082 

Assembly District 68

 0 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 0 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  0 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  0 

 0 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 0 NANCY SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

Total Votes  0 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Assembly District 69

 13,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,543 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 114 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  16,212 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  16,212 

 13,621 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,545 NANCY SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL SHERPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER TILLOTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN KAEPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORCORAN BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLA STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE S. PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFFREY OMURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JILL BISHITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SCHLUSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TAISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISE MARTINA (WRITE-IN)

 8 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GALATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORCELO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK DILORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL APREDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNE BRAITERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY QUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA A. LIND (WRITE-IN)

 5 SARA LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RACLEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RADEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN INCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DILENARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H. CURRY, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Assembly District 69

 11 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  15,227 

Unrecorded  985 

Assembly District 75

 1,486 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 288 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 24 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  1,798 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  1,798 

 1,426 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 291 NANCY SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 JOE QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RUSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  1,721 

Unrecorded  77 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Total for Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 37,056 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,934 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 328 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  43,321 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  43,321 

 35,792 GALE A. BREWER (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,194 NANCY SLIWA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 AARON KOTTER (WRITE-IN)

 2 ADAM HERBST (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON H. MADDOX JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW TILEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIEL SHERPEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER ZEMMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN CASEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYANT PALMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROLINE HARTING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE ROJAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES SCHLEUBER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER TILLOTSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHUCK ZUATKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 COLIN KAEPERNICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CORCORAN BYRNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANI SCHWARTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SCHNEIDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIELLA STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANNY ROSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SACK (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SEATON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH HERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EARL SCOTT (WRITE-IN)

 2 EDGARDO DIAZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 EILEEN SIMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY HAGLUND (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY MCCURTIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERMAN HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAKE S. PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JANICE RANGEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JARED SOLDIVIERO (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY OMARA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JEFFREY OMURA (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Total for Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 1 JILL BISHITS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIM ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE QUIMBY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE SCHAEFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL M. BRODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOELLE FLOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN O'NEILL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOLI GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN SCHLUSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH MCGUARVEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH GOLDBLOTT (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KADAR A. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN BURNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREN HOGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KELCIE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIERA PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARISSA MARIEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEWIS C. TAISHOFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 LISE MARTINA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MADIHA CHOKSI (WRITE-IN)

 23 MARIA DANZILO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA GALATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA PANZILLA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARK DILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK SEAMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN HENNESSY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 3 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORCELO PEREZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOXIE COLONNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NEAL FASOBERL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK DILORIO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA DARC (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL APREDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHILIP J. FRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAYMOND MCGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RONNE BRAITERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RYAN KETINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY QUAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARA A. LIND (WRITE-IN)

 13 SARA LIND (WRITE-IN)

 2 SARAH LIND (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2021 - 11/02/2021

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (6th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/29/2021 12:43:28PM

Total for Member of the City Council (6th Council District) - New York County

 1 SCOLT RADEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RACLEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT RADEMAKER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT STRINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT WEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH KAUFMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SETH ROSEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STAN INCE (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVE DILENARDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUE LIND (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN RUSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 SUSAN WEAVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THEO CHINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS H. CURRY, ESQ. (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS KENNIFF (WRITE-IN)

 44 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YEPIDAVETA KAYMIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YONA ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY BREZ (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  41,177 

Unrecorded  2,144 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 30, 2021.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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